
 

 

 
 

Circular 30/2019 
 

 

60m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 06.86 TF 6252 DIAZ ALONSO, MARCOS ESP 94 TenerifeCajaCanarias 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 06.98 GC 605280 MOTE HERNANDEZ, ARISTOTE ESP 0 TenerifeCajaCanarias 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.05 TF 24640 CASTANERA CASTILLO, JOAN ESP 99 Clator Orotava 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.19 TF 21527 AMAYA GARCIA, LORENZO ESP 2 Clator Orotava 22/12/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.19 GC 605569 LLARENA MANZANERA, ROBERTO ESP 1 CD UAVA 24/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.19 GC 605274 SANTIAGO BETANCOR, ALVARO ESP 99 CEA Tenerife 1984 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.32 TF 21522 GONZÁLEZ DICKINS, AIDEN ESP 95 Clator Orotava 16/12/2017 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.36 TF 8664 ACOSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 98 CA Atalaya Tejina 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.36 GC 605668 PEREZ CABRERA, CARLOS ESP 2 Evecan Sport - ULPGC 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.39 LZ 8832 ALMEIDA TOLEDO, DIEGO ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 13/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.44 GC 604868 MONZON PEREZ, JOSE DAVID ESP 73 CD UAVA 17/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.45 TF 26604 PÉREZ-ALCALDE DELGADO, JAVIER ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 07.47 TF 22556 CLAVIJO GONZÁLEZ, DANIEL ESP 1 Trotamundos Candelaria 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.47 TF 26050 SANTANA FUENTES, JORGE ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 22/12/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.47 LZ 8412 SUAREZ SANCHEZ, ANGEL MIGUEL ESP 98 ADAL Lanzarote 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.51 TF 26582 REYES RODRÍGUEZ, JORGE ESP 99 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.54 TF 25678 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, ROBERTO JUAN ESP 2 CA Puerto Cruz Realejos 22/12/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.55 GC 606386 REYES SANTIAGO, HELIODORO ESP 76 CD UAVA 17/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.62 TF 26772 BARRETO PEREZ, ALEX RAFAEL ESP 96 CA Atalaya Tejina 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.62 TF 23953 DELGADO SERVANDO, PABLO ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 13/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.67 TF 26557 YANES GASPAR, IONÉ ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 22/12/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.69 GC 607205 AMONDARAIN FERNANDEZ, ASIER ESP 4 CAI Gran Canaria 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.80 LZ 8381 GONZALEZ GARRIDO, NAHUAL ESP 2 ADAL Lanzarote 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.80 GC 608151 RODRIGUEZ ROSALES, GABRIEL ESP 98 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 07.80 LZ 8536 RODRIGUEZ TOLEDO, ZOILO ESP 98 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 07.82 GC 608278 MONZON CORREA, DANIEL ESP 2 CAI Gran Canaria 02/12/2017 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.18 GC 605667 PASTOR MIRANDA, LUIS FERNANDO ESP 99 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

  LZ 8871 GOMES BATISTA JUNIOR, LAURENTINO PLACIDO GBS 0 ADAL Lanzarote     

  LZ 8508 PADILLA RAMIREZ, PEDRO JOSE ESP 4 ADAL Lanzarote     

  TF 26661 RODRÍGUEZ DEL CASTILLO, KEVIN ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007     

LISTADO DEFINITIVO 

 XVI CAMPEONATO DE CANARIAS ABSOLUTO PISTA DE INVIERNO 

 

 



 

 

  GO 525 TINOCO HERRERA, ILSE ESP 88 AlmogroteCajaCanaria     

  LZ 8627 VIDAL BARREIRO, ADRIAN ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote     

 

200m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 00:22.17 TF 24640 CASTANERA CASTILLO, JOAN ESP 99 Clator Orotava 05/05/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:22.17 GC 605280 MOTE HERNANDEZ, ARISTOTE ESP 0 TenerifeCajaCanarias 09/06/2018 SALAMANCA 

 00:22.55 GC 605569 LLARENA MANZANERA, ROBERTO ESP 1 CD UAVA 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:22.61 GO 525 TINOCO HERRERA, ILSE ESP 88 AlmogroteCajaCanaria 19/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:22.65 TF 6252 DIAZ ALONSO, MARCOS ESP 94 TenerifeCajaCanarias 20/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:22.70 GC 605274 SANTIAGO BETANCOR, ALVARO ESP 99 CEA Tenerife 1984 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:22.84 GC 8358 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, KEVIN CRISTIAN ESP 95 CD UAVA 13/01/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:22.86 GC 606547 AUSERON DELGADO, JUAN ESP 0 TenerifeCajaCanarias 24/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:22.87 TF 21522 GONZÁLEZ DICKINS, AIDEN ESP 95 Clator Orotava 04/01/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:22.96 TF 21027 JIMENEZ BILAN LEDOUX, LUIS DENIS ESP 92 Clator Orotava 03/03/2018 ARONA 

 00:23.17 GC 605798 OPANCE PIZARRO, FABIAN ANDRES ESP 94 TenerifeCajaCanarias 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:23.25 GC 605668 PEREZ CABRERA, CARLOS ESP 2 Evecan Sport - ULPGC 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:23.65 TF 8664 ACOSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 98 CA Atalaya Tejina 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:23.72 TF 26050 SANTANA FUENTES, JORGE ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 27/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:23.80 TF 22157 SIVERIO SANTANA, EDUARDO ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:23.92 TF 22556 CLAVIJO GONZÁLEZ, DANIEL ESP 1 Trotamundos Candelaria 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:24.04 TF 26557 YANES GASPAR, IONÉ ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:24.15 GC 604868 MONZON PEREZ, JOSE DAVID ESP 73 CD UAVA 29/06/2018 VITORIA 

 00:24.36 TF 24104 MITJANS GARCÍA, NELSON ESP 95 CA Atalaya Tejina 03/06/2018 ARONA 

 00:24.48 TF 25678 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, ROBERTO JUAN ESP 2 CA Puerto Cruz Realejos 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:25.11 GC 608151 RODRIGUEZ ROSALES, GABRIEL ESP 98 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 00:25.29 TF 25298 ARDEVOL MESA, LUIS ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 19/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:25.64 LZ 8782 CRESPO CESPON, AYTHAMY ESP 99 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

  LZ 8832 ALMEIDA TOLEDO, DIEGO ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote     

  TF 24834 DELGADO COSTA, JAVIER JOSE ESP 3 Atletismo Arona     

 

400m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 00:49.27 GC 8358 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ, KEVIN CRISTIAN ESP 95 CD UAVA 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:49.28 TF 21027 JIMENEZ BILAN LEDOUX, LUIS DENIS ESP 92 Clator Orotava 19/05/2018 VALENCIA 

 00:50.25 GC 606547 AUSERON DELGADO, JUAN ESP 0 TenerifeCajaCanarias 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:50.35 TF 21522 GONZÁLEZ DICKINS, AIDEN ESP 95 Clator Orotava 27/12/2017 LOS REALEJOS 

 00:50.72 TF 21366 CARRILLO RUIZ, OSCAR ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 14/12/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:51.13 GC 605798 OPANCE PIZARRO, FABIAN ANDRES ESP 94 TenerifeCajaCanarias 09/06/2018 SALAMANCA 



 

 

 00:51.98 GC 608336 URQUINA BOSHELL, JAIRO ANDRÉS COL 97 Evecan Sport - ULPGC 20/01/2019 
LAS PALMAS DE GRAN 
CANARIA 

 00:52.33 TF 22157 SIVERIO SANTANA, EDUARDO ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:52.91 TF 10275 RONDON ALMONTE, CARLOS ESP 99 Tegueste-CajaCanaria 21/04/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:52.97 TF 10025 DE LA ROSA RODRIGUEZ, JUAN JOSE ESP 2 TenerifeCajaCanarias 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:53.03 GC 608278 MONZON CORREA, DANIEL ESP 2 CAI Gran Canaria 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:53.72 TF 21631 GONZÁLEZ CÉSPEDES, ANGEL ESP 98 Tegueste-CajaCanaria 19/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:54.48 TF 24104 MITJANS GARCÍA, NELSON ESP 95 CA Atalaya Tejina 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 00:56.30 TF 25298 ARDEVOL MESA, LUIS ESP 1 CA Atalaya Tejina 13/06/2018 ARONA 

 00:58.3 LZ 8580 SUAREZ MARTIN, DAVID ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 28/04/2018 ARRECIFE 

 01:06.56 TF 24834 DELGADO COSTA, JAVIER JOSE ESP 3 Atletismo Arona 27/12/2017 LOS REALEJOS 

 

800m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 01:51.83 LZ 8488 QUINTERO DEL ROSARIO, TINGUARO ESP 96 TenerifeCajaCanarias 09/06/2018 SALAMANCA 

 02:00.52 GC 606545 MILÁN ORTEGA, ABIAN ESP 94 CD UAVA 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 02:01.64 TF 10025 DE LA ROSA RODRIGUEZ, JUAN JOSE ESP 2 TenerifeCajaCanarias 22/12/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 02:01.79 TF 23817 CRUZ GÓMEZ, ROBERTO ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 27/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 02:02.66 TF 10169 GONZALEZ HERNANDEZ, TANAUSU ESP 92 CEA Tenerife 1984 07/07/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 02:04.51 TF 25072 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, IONE ESP 96 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 02:05.61 TF 25351 FERNANDEZ COSTAS, XOAN ESP 1 Atletismo Arona 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 02:09.37 FV 1815 MUÑOZ MUÑOZ, DAVID ESP 3 Maxoathlon Fuerteventura 30/12/2018   

 

1.500m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 03:57.51 LZ 8488 QUINTERO DEL ROSARIO, TINGUARO ESP 96 TenerifeCajaCanarias 19/05/2018 VALENCIA 

 04:30.09 TF 25072 RODRIGUEZ MORALES, IONE ESP 96 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 09/06/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 04:37.0 LZ 7954 MARTIN SAEZ, BORIS ESP 2 ADAL Lanzarote 09/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 04:37.84 TF 26602 PAZ LARA, JUAN AUGUSTO ESP 80 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 13/07/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 05:03.19 LZ 8790 RAMOS FERRER, PABLO ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

  LZ 8710 PRADO VILAR, DARIO ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote     

 

3.000m MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 08:26.06 GC 604500 SANTANA GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 95 TenerifeCajaCanarias 13/01/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 09:16.1 LP 558 AGUILERA PEREZ, GUILLERMO ESP 0 Atletismo Chirizo 23/01/2019 LA PALMA 

 09:34.90 LZ 8921 ESCARABAJAL HERNANDEZ, NOAM ESP 3 
Club Deportivo Balonmano 
Azarug Tinajo 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 09:35.11 LZ 8922 ESCARABAJAL HERNANDEZ, SAUL ESP 3 
Club Deportivo Balonmano 
Azarug Tinajo 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 09:35.72 LZ 8917 WILKES , JORGE CARLOS GBR 3 INDEPENDIENTE 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 



 

 

 09:39.78 GC 608438 SEIJAS FOLGUEIRA, VICTOR ESP 82 CD UAVA 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 09:42.68 LZ 8790 RAMOS FERRER, PABLO ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 09/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 09:47.61 TF 24646 JORGE GONZALEZ, NESTOR ESP 82 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 09:54.31 TF 26602 PAZ LARA, JUAN AUGUSTO ESP 80 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 09:55.32 TF 26540 HERNANDEZ FARIÑA, AARON ESP 86 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 10:15.5 LZ 8827 SIGNORELLI PACHECO, LUIS ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 19/12/2018 ARRECIFE 

  GC 608134 CODESAL MARTIN, ALEJANDRO ESP 93 C.A.Carnicas Serrano     

  GC 607955 MORADIELLOS ARENAS, JUAN JOSE ESP 90 CEA Tenerife 1984     

 

60m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 08.23 TF 2790 DE ESQUIROZ MARTINEZ, IGNACIO ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 14/12/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 08.79 LZ 8832 ALMEIDA TOLEDO, DIEGO ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 12/01/2019 
LAS PALMAS DE GRAN 
CANARIA 

 09.38 LZ 8856 FERNANDEZ CABRERA, JORGE ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 14/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 

Altura MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 1,92 LZ 8832 ALMEIDA TOLEDO, DIEGO ESP 0 ADAL Lanzarote 01/06/2018 ARRECIFE 

 1,91 FV 887 GONZALEZ MARRERO, LUIS AIRAM ESP 0 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 17/02/2018   

 1,85 FV 1423 GOMEZ LUZON, FRANCISCO ESP 2 CD UAVA 22/04/2018   

 1,80 TF 22311 HERRERA MIRANDA, GABRIEL ESP 1 Trotamundos Candelaria 21/04/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 1,80 TF 24929 FERNANDEZ CASANOVA, CARLOS ESP 1 Tegueste-CajaCanaria 11/01/2019 LA LAGUNA 

 1,76 GC 608161 GALLEGO ARIAS, PABLO ESP 95 CD UAVA 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 

Pértiga MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 5,10 TF 21241 JEREZ PAVON, DANIEL ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 16/06/2018 SORIA 

 4,30 TF 23100 CARREIRA LORENZO, ADRIAN ESP 94 CEA Tenerife 1984 07/07/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 4,25 TF 22241 PADILLA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE DANIEL ESP 97 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 4,00 LZ 8856 FERNANDEZ CABRERA, JORGE ESP 96 CAI Gran Canaria 16/06/2018 MADRID 

 3,70 TF 6387 MARTIN PEREZ, JAVIER ESP 94 Trotamundos Candelaria 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 3,70 FV 1423 GOMEZ LUZON, FRANCISCO ESP 2 CD UAVA 13/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 3,65 FV 887 GONZALEZ MARRERO, LUIS AIRAM ESP 0 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 30/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 3,45 TF 23753 ESPARZA FERRERA, CARLOS EUSEBIO ESP 70 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 13/07/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 3,40 LZ 8381 GONZALEZ GARRIDO, NAHUAL ESP 2 ADAL Lanzarote 16/05/2018 ARRECIFE 

 

Longitud MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 7,29 LP 828 ACOSTA PADRON, ANGEL ESP 92 CEA Tenerife 1984 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 



 

 

 6,48 TF 23759 DIAZ ROJAS, NEFTALI ESP 96 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 01/05/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 6,47 GC 606270 QUESADA SANCHEZ, GABRIEL ESP 2 CD UAVA 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 6,24 FV 887 GONZALEZ MARRERO, LUIS AIRAM ESP 0 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 6,22 LZ 8381 GONZALEZ GARRIDO, NAHUAL ESP 2 ADAL Lanzarote 09/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 6,16 TF 23953 DELGADO SERVANDO, PABLO ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 6,15 TF 22929 GARCIA NIEVES, GABRIEL ESP 2 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 6,14 TF 2790 DE ESQUIROZ MARTINEZ, IGNACIO ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 14/12/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 5,73 LZ 8162 ARMAS SICILIA, DANIEL ESP 2 ADAL Lanzarote 13/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 5,64 TF 23343 DÍAZ JASSAR, USAMA ESP 1 Trotamundos Candelaria 03/06/2018 ARONA 

 

Triple Salto MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 14,85 LP 828 ACOSTA PADRON, ANGEL ESP 92 CEA Tenerife 1984 30/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 14,33 TF 21395 SIMO GARCIA DE LA TORRE, ALBERTO ESP 92 TenerifeCajaCanarias 27/12/2017 LOS REALEJOS 

 13,17 TF 23343 DÍAZ JASSAR, USAMA ESP 1 Trotamundos Candelaria 27/12/2017 LOS REALEJOS 

 12,92 TF 22929 GARCIA NIEVES, GABRIEL ESP 2 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 12/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 12,77 GC 607205 AMONDARAIN FERNANDEZ, ASIER ESP 4 CAI Gran Canaria 26/05/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. AL_ABM 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 12,95 TF 139 AMADOR RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN ESP 79 Clator Orotava 30/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 12,51 TF 4640 MIRANDA BETANCOR, RAUL ESP 91 CEA Tenerife 1984 30/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 12,51 TF 24651 DIALLO BARRETO, ADRIAN SAMBA ESP 86 Clator Orotava 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 11,93 TF 22995 BARRIOS ABREU, AGUSTIN ESP 91 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 03/02/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE LA PALMA 

 11,83 GC 606210 VIERA RUIZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 75 CD UAVA 19/05/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 10,36 TF 6387 MARTIN PEREZ, JAVIER ESP 94 Trotamundos Candelaria 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 

60m FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 07.54 GC 3580 CUBAS GUEDES, SHEILA ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 28/01/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 07.88 GC 607318 SANCHEZ QUINTELA, AFRICA ESP 4 CD UAVA 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 07.97 GC 605744 RAMIREZ GUEDES, LUCIA ESP 0 CD UAVA 28/01/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.07 TF 22676 MORERA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 10/02/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 08.11 FV 852 MUÑIZ GOMEZ, REBECA ESP 97 TenerifeCajaCanarias 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.18 GC 607295 HERRERA HERRERA, NATALIA ESP 99 CAI Gran Canaria 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.19 GC 606504 RAMOS MACIAS, ALBA ESP 4 CAI Gran Canaria 30/11/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.21 TF 21163 CHANDIRAMANI GONZÁLEZ, ALEXANDRA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.21 GC 606271 QUINTANA DENIZ, AINARA ESP 3 CD UAVA 30/11/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.23 GC 607704 PEÑA SILVA, JOANNA VEN 1 CD UAVA 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 



 

 

 08.23 GC 605258 PEREZ BENITEZ, AITANA ESP 5 CD UAVA 30/11/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.39 GC 605704 CAMACHO DOMINGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 2 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.45 TF 22931 DÍAZ SUÁREZ, GISELLE ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 16/12/2017 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 08.46 LP 879 PEREZ GONZALEZ, ELISA ESP 3 Clator Orotava 28/01/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 08.49 TF 23484 DELGADO COSTA, LUANA ESP 5 Atletismo Arona 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 08.50 TF 9372 CORREA PELAEZ, MARIA ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 27/12/2017 LOS REALEJOS 

 08.54 FV 1425 TREVISAN , SONYA ITA 4 Maxoathlon Fuerteventura 30/12/2018   

 08.56 TF 22058 ARZALLUZ OTAÑO, CARMEN ESP 4 Atletismo Arona 03/03/2018 ARONA 

 08.56 TF 25264 INFANTE CONEJO, SARA ESP 98 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 10/02/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 08.65 TF 25263 GIL GONZALEZ, ANA BEATRIZ ESP 97 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 08.65 FV 1529 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, EMILIA DEL CARMEN ESP 2 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 09/12/2017   

 08.67 TF 25639 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, MARÍA NIEVES ESP 96 CA Atalaya Tejina 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 08.73 FV 1819 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ILENIA ESP 3 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 13/01/2019   

 08.84 TF 26789 HERNANDEZ SUAREZ, NALAYA ESP 2 CA Atalaya Tejina 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 08.93 TF 25062 WALTER , MILA CHRISTINE GER 3 Atletismo Arona 03/03/2018 ARONA 

 09.81 FV 1524 DE ARMAS MIRANDA, PILAR ESP 70 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 17/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

  LZ 8707 CORTIJO DOMINC, YISSIS ESP 4 ADAL Lanzarote     

  LZ 8100 HERNANDEZ VILLA, ANDREA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote     

  LZ 8099 HERNANDEZ VILLA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote     

  LZ 8779 POHL , CELINA SOPHIE GER 2 ADAL Lanzarote     

  TF 24464 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, PATRICIA ESP 2 CEA Tenerife 1984     

 

200m FEM. AL _ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 00:25.22 GC 3580 CUBAS GUEDES, SHEILA ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 05/05/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:25.65 LZ 400 BENITEZ MUÑOZ, KELLY JOHANNA ESP 82 TenerifeCajaCanarias 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:26.33 FV 852 MUÑIZ GOMEZ, REBECA ESP 97 TenerifeCajaCanarias 05/05/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:26.60 FV 963 BARRIOS GONZALEZ, NICOLE MARIANA VEN 3 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 21/12/2019 
LAS PALMAS DE GRAN 
CANARIA 

 00:26.85 TF 22676 MORERA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 23/12/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:26.93 TF 8624 DIAZ GARCIA, ALBA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:26.98 GC 605744 RAMIREZ GUEDES, LUCIA ESP 0 CD UAVA 07/07/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:27.24 GC 607704 PEÑA SILVA, JOANNA VEN 1 CD UAVA 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 00:27.97 TF 24464 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, PATRICIA ESP 2 CEA Tenerife 1984 20/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:28.25 TF 21163 CHANDIRAMANI GONZÁLEZ, ALEXANDRA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 20/01/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:28.38 FV 1753 GONZALEZ MORENO, ALBA ESP 2 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 00:28.38 TF 25639 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, MARÍA NIEVES ESP 96 CA Atalaya Tejina 04/01/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 00:28.55 TF 21685 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, NAIARA ESP 0 CA Atalaya Tejina 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 00:28.76 FV 1529 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, EMILIA DEL CARMEN ESP 2 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 06/05/2018   

 00:29.03 FV 1819 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, ILENIA ESP 3 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 30/12/2018   



 

 

 00:29.94 LZ 8099 HERNANDEZ VILLA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 00:30.8 LZ 8779 POHL , CELINA SOPHIE GER 2 ADAL Lanzarote 19/12/2018 ARRECIFE 

 00:31.92 FV 1524 DE ARMAS MIRANDA, PILAR ESP 70 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 17/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

  TF 9372 CORREA PELAEZ, MARIA ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias     

  GC 606501 PAREDES RAMOS, ANA ESP 3 CAI Gran Canaria     

  GC 606271 QUINTANA DENIZ, AINARA ESP 3 CD UAVA     

 

400m FEM. AL _ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 00:55.93 LZ 400 BENITEZ MUÑOZ, KELLY JOHANNA ESP 82 TenerifeCajaCanarias 14/07/2018 GRANOLLERS 

 01:00.67 FV 1466 PEREZ MORALES, NEREA ESP 1 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 09/06/2018 CIUDAD REAL 

 01:01.26 GC 8242 ALEMAN GONZALEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 97 CD UAVA 09/06/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 01:01.42 FV 963 BARRIOS GONZALEZ, NICOLE MARIANA VEN 3 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 30/11/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 01:01.57 TF 8624 DIAZ GARCIA, ALBA ESP 2 Clator Orotava 21/04/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 01:03.19 TF 21685 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, NAIARA ESP 0 CA Atalaya Tejina 14/12/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 01:04.34 GC 605700 GIL DIAZ, ICO CHAXIRAXI ESP 91 CD UAVA 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 01:04.44 TF 24464 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, PATRICIA ESP 2 CEA Tenerife 1984 20/05/2018 BURGOS 

 01:04.51 TF 6021 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ALBA ESP 98 Clator Orotava 27/12/2017 LOS REALEJOS 

 01:04.52 GC 605106 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALBA ESP 1 TenerifeCajaCanarias 28/01/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 01:05.01 GC 605662 VICENTE HUSSEIN, MARIA ESP 2 CD UAVA 30/11/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 01:06.05 TF 20642 BACALLADO ALMANDOZ, DANIELA CAROLNA ESP 1 TenerifeCajaCanarias 01/05/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 01:06.60 TF 22035 ALVAREZ CURBELO, ANDREA JUDITH ESP 0 CEA Tenerife 1984 30/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 01:07.05 FV 1753 GONZALEZ MORENO, ALBA ESP 2 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 30/11/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 01:07.49 GC 606501 PAREDES RAMOS, ANA ESP 3 CAI Gran Canaria 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 01:09.39 LZ 8235 TORRENS SANTANA, CARLA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 09/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 

800m FEM. AL _ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 02:16.95 TF 21947 ESPARZA GONZALEZ, LUCIA ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 12/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 02:23.40 GC 605106 GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, ALBA ESP 1 TenerifeCajaCanarias 13/01/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 02:25.63 FV 1466 PEREZ MORALES, NEREA ESP 1 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 29/04/2018 PONTEVEDRA 

 02:26.61 TF 21184 VOLCKAERT MELIAN, LINETTE ESP 2 CA Atalaya Tejina 19/05/2018 MÁLAGA 

 02:39.88 LZ 8570 LEITZ ZALDIVAR, KIN ANNA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 12/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 02:40.47 TF 6021 DOMINGUEZ HERNANDEZ, ALBA ESP 98 Clator Orotava 10/02/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 02:43.93 LZ 8100 HERNANDEZ VILLA, ANDREA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

  TF 9373 AABIDA ETTABTI, KARIMA ESP 2 Atletismo Arona     

  LZ 8936 ARTEAGA GONZALEZ, GARA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote     

 

1.500m FEM. AL _ABF 



 

 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 04:44.52 TF 21947 ESPARZA GONZALEZ, LUCIA ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 14/07/2018 GRANOLLERS 

 04:51.87 GC 605973 LÓPEZ TRUJILLO, CARMEN DE LOS ÁNGELES ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 30/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 05:10.93 TF 21409 RODRIGUEZ NEGRON, RAQUEL ESP 92 CEA Tenerife 1984 30/06/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 05:11.53 FV 1459 CAMINO FALCON, CARMEN ESP 1 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 30/12/2018   

 05:26.17 TF 6657 ACOSTA HERNANDEZ, BERTA ESP 99 CEA Tenerife 1984 12/05/2018 ALCORCÓN 

 05:27.21 FV 1348 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, ANA MARIA ESP 74 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 17/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

  TF 9373 AABIDA ETTABTI, KARIMA ESP 2 Atletismo Arona     

  TF 9747 AABIDA ETTABTI, NORA ESP 2 Atletismo Arona     

 

3.000m FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 10:10.23 GC 605973 LÓPEZ TRUJILLO, CARMEN DE LOS ÁNGELES ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 19/05/2018 MÁLAGA 

 10:35.55 TF 22637 DIAZ MARTIN, KARINA ESP 1 TenerifeCajaCanarias 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 11:23.17 FV 1459 CAMINO FALCON, CARMEN ESP 1 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 16/12/2018   

 11:38.54 TF 24839 PIÑANA VALLADARES, JACQUELINE ESP 5 Atletismo Arona 14/12/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 12:06.83 LZ 8901 THOM , LEILA GBR 4 INDEPENDIENTE 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 12:10.8 LZ 8835 DELGADO SO, SELINA TSECHING ESP 5 ADAL Lanzarote 19/12/2018 ARRECIFE 

 12:24.93 FV 1348 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, ANA MARIA ESP 74 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 16/12/2018   

 12:25.1 LZ 8632 RODRIGUEZ SORIANO, LUCIA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 19/12/2018 ARRECIFE 

 12:48.76 TF 23930 ARTEAGA VÁZQUEZ, NOA ESP 3 Atletismo Arona 16/06/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

  TF 9747 AABIDA ETTABTI, NORA ESP 2 Atletismo Arona     

  LZ 8889 ROWE , REBECCA GBR 5 INDEPENDIENTE     

 

60m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 09.34 TF 8125 PEÑA HANDSCHKE, ELOINA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 13/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 09.70 TF 9372 CORREA PELAEZ, MARIA ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 22/12/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 10.16 GC 608132 GARCIA MELO, JENNIFER SILVIA ESP 90 CD UAVA 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 10.34 GC 605704 CAMACHO DOMINGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 2 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 10.42 GC 608183 GARCIA CARBALLO, ALBA ESP 97 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 10.68 LZ 8380 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, LISNEY ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 13/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 10.91 LZ 8235 TORRENS SANTANA, CARLA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 13/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

  TF 20642 BACALLADO ALMANDOZ, DANIELA CAROLNA ESP 1 TenerifeCajaCanarias     

 

Altura FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 1,64 TF 8125 PEÑA HANDSCHKE, ELOINA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 13/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 1,58 TF 9806 DIAZ BATISTA, SARA ESP 1 Clator Orotava 02/03/2018 LA LAGUNA 



 

 

 1,56 TF 8155 TIRADO CORREA, DUNIA ESP 4 Clator Orotava 17/12/2017 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 1,52 LZ 8380 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, LISNEY ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 12/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 1,50 TF 25223 VALLE ALARCIA, PAOLA ESP 5 CEA Tenerife 1984 11/01/2019 LA LAGUNA 

 1,46 GC 606504 RAMOS MACIAS, ALBA ESP 4 CAI Gran Canaria 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 1,46 FV 905 HERNANDEZ , ALISIA ITA 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 15/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 1,43 GC 607295 HERRERA HERRERA, NATALIA ESP 99 CAI Gran Canaria 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 1,42 TF 26918 MARTIN NOLASCO, CAROLINA ESP 86 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 02/02/2019 ARONA 

 1,40 GC 607166 SANTANA GIL, MARIA ILIANA ESP 3 CD UAVA 21/12/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 1,35 TF 26309 RUÍZ FRESCO, ISABEL WERKNESH ESP 7 Atletismo Arona 16/06/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 

Pértiga FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 3,60 TF 22662 DOMINGUEZ FELIPE, ADRIANA ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 14/07/2018 GRANOLLERS 

 3,30 LP 1072 CASANOVA VELASCO, MARTA ESP 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 2,65 TF 25143 CABRERA GARABOTE, LUCÍA ESP 3 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 2,40 LZ 8235 TORRENS SANTANA, CARLA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 09/06/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 2,40 TF 24727 MARQUEZ PAREJA, LUNA ESP 4 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 12/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 2,00 FV 1528 RAMIREZ GUEVARA, BRENDA VALERIA COL 1 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 09/06/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 

Longitud FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 5,55 TF 22676 MORERA LOPEZ, LUCIA ESP 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 5,55 GC 605704 CAMACHO DOMINGUEZ, LUCIA ESP 2 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 5,43 TF 8125 PEÑA HANDSCHKE, ELOINA ESP 1 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 15/04/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 5,41 GC 607295 HERRERA HERRERA, NATALIA ESP 99 CAI Gran Canaria 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 5,31 GC 605258 PEREZ BENITEZ, AITANA ESP 5 CD UAVA 12/05/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 5,16 TF 22058 ARZALLUZ OTAÑO, CARMEN ESP 4 Atletismo Arona 26/05/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 5,13 GC 606271 QUINTANA DENIZ, AINARA ESP 3 CD UAVA 26/05/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 5,02 TF 26607 TEJERA QUINTERO, ADRIANA MONTSERRAT ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 05/05/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 4,99 FV 905 HERNANDEZ , ALISIA ITA 3 TenerifeCajaCanarias 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 4,91 FV 1425 TREVISAN , SONYA ITA 4 Maxoathlon Fuerteventura 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 4,87 TF 9806 DIAZ BATISTA, SARA ESP 1 Clator Orotava 05/05/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 4,84 GC 606504 RAMOS MACIAS, ALBA ESP 4 CAI Gran Canaria 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 4,82 LZ 8380 MARTIN HERNANDEZ, LISNEY ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 4,77 TF 8155 TIRADO CORREA, DUNIA ESP 4 Clator Orotava 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 4,73 LZ 8235 TORRENS SANTANA, CARLA ESP 1 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 4,72 LP 1098 MARTÍN DÍAZ, SARA ESP 2 Atletismo Chirizo 13/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 4,67 LZ 8830 GARCIA GUERRA, AURORA ESP 2 ADAL Lanzarote 01/07/2018 LA LAGUNA 

 4,55 LZ 8099 HERNANDEZ VILLA, CLAUDIA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 



 

 

 4,54 GC 606501 PAREDES RAMOS, ANA ESP 3 CAI Gran Canaria 15/06/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 4,40 TF 26918 MARTIN NOLASCO, CAROLINA ESP 86 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 13/01/2019 
LAS PALMAS DE GRAN 
CANARIA 

 

Triple Salto FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 10,70 TF 22058 ARZALLUZ OTAÑO, CARMEN ESP 4 Atletismo Arona 03/02/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 10,65 LP 1098 MARTÍN DÍAZ, SARA ESP 2 Atletismo Chirizo 12/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 10,62 TF 23829 SANTANA BEDIA, ELIA ESP 3 CEA Tenerife 1984 27/05/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 10,20 TF 22970 BARBER GARCIA, ADRIANA ESP 3 Trotamundos Candelaria 21/04/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 10,13 LP 879 PEREZ GONZALEZ, ELISA ESP 3 Clator Orotava 27/05/2018 LOS REALEJOS 

 10,09 TF 26607 TEJERA QUINTERO, ADRIANA MONTSERRAT ESP 2 C.A.Milla Chicharrera2007 09/06/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 9,85 GC 607166 SANTANA GIL, MARIA ILIANA ESP 3 CD UAVA 28/01/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 9,74 TF 24444 DE BARROS GOBBI, CONSTANZA ETHEL ESP 2 Atletismo Arona 19/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 9,65 LZ 668 RODRIGUEZ OUBIÑA, LAURA ESP 4 ADAL Lanzarote 12/05/2018 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 9,50 LZ 8868 GONZALEZ MARTIN, EVELYN ELISA ESP 4 Club Atletismo Globara 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 9,37 LZ 8100 HERNANDEZ VILLA, ANDREA ESP 3 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 9,30 LZ 8301 RUIZ DE LEON, YLENIA ESP 5 ADAL Lanzarote 16/01/2019 ARRECIFE 

 

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL_ABF 

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club Fecha Lugar 

 12,67 LZ 424 DA SILVA , JOSEFINA RELVA GBS 89 TenerifeCajaCanarias 19/05/2018 MÁLAGA 

 11,21 GC 605526 AGUIAR SANTANA, XENIA DOLORES ESP 0 CD UAVA 09/06/2018 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 10,50 GC 5734 LUJAN GARCIA, PAULA ESP 98 TenerifeCajaCanarias 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 10,49 TF 22091 MARICHAL MEDINA, DÉBORA ESP 95 CC Tenerife Santa Cruz 12/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 9,97 TF 21519 MELIAN ALVAREZ, TERESA ESP 98 Trotamundos Candelaria 03/02/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE LA PALMA 

 9,85 TF 22960 SAAVEDRA KEMPPI, ELENA ESP 76 Clator Orotava 19/01/2019 SANTA CRUZ DE TENERIFE 

 9,11 FV 1528 RAMIREZ GUEVARA, BRENDA VALERIA COL 1 EAMJ Playas de Jandia 19/01/2019   

 8,42 LZ 8887 DUARTE NIEVES, ANTONELLA ESP 2 Club Atletismo Globara 27/01/2019 GRAN TARAJAL 

 7,52 GC 608442 SAMANIEGO AYALA, MILAGROS PAR 3 At ADASAT Gran Canaria 20/01/2019 LAS PALMAS DE G CANARIAS 

 

 

 

En San Cristóbal de La Laguna, a 6 de febrero de 2019. 


